Exhibit 99.1

Manufactured Housing Properties Inc. Announces Results For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023

Revenues increased by 32%, net loss decreased by 8%, and Adjusted EBITDA increased by 28% over Prior Period For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023.

CHARLOTTE, N.C., November 14, 2023 - Manufactured Housing Properties Inc. (OTC: MHPC), whose principal activities are to acquire, own, and operate manufactured housing communities, today announced operating results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

Total revenues, net loss and adjusted EBITDA for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, were $4,702,173, $2,275,980, and $1,264,528, respectively, compared to $3,716,128, $5,166,125, and $843,799, respectively, for the quarter ended September 30, 2022. Total revenues, net loss and adjusted EBITDA for the nine months ended September 30, 2023, were $13,383,176, $6,700,024, and $3,387,912, respectively, compared to $10,142,521, $7,299,791, and $2,641,304, respectively for the nine months ended September 30, 2022.

As of September 30, 2023, the total portfolio consisted of 58 manufactured housing communities containing approximately 3,125 developed sites and 1,383 company-owned, manufactured homes. Our communities are in Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, and Texas.

Jay Wardlaw, President of Manufactured Housing Properties Inc. added “We are happy to report another strong quarter of revenue increase of 32% through both new acquisitions and focused growth in our existing portfolio, representing an increase of 14% and 18%, respectively. This quarter we continued to focus on building our infrastructure and home sales to promote our long-term value-add strategies.”

Raymond M. Gee, Chairman and CEO of Manufactured Housing Properties Inc. commented, “We are pleased to announce another strong quarter of revenue growth, stemming from both new acquisitions and increased occupancy across the existing portfolio, resulting in an 28% increase in adjusted EBIDTA. The increase in our community operating expenses are attributable to improving our existing communities. These results are in line with the company’s strategy for responsible growth year over year.”

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

Manufactured Housing Properties Inc. presents adjusted earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (“Adjusted EBITDA”) in addition to its net loss reported in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States (“GAAP”). Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial measure that differs from net loss. Adjusted EBITDA excludes income tax expense, depreciation and amortization, interest expense, dividends included in interest expense and refinancing costs. The table presented below includes a list of items excluded from net loss to reconcile to Adjusted EBITDA.

	Three Months Ended September 30,		Nine Months Ended September 30,
	2023	2022	2023	2022
Net Loss	$(2,275,980)	$(5,166,125)	$(6,700,024)	$(7,299,791)

Adjustments

Depreciation and Amortization Expense	1,174,457	898,963	3,375,561	2,477,642
Interest Expense	1,884,731	1,266,956	5,356,188	3,272,775
Preferred Dividends Included in Interest Expense	481,320	239,334	1,356,187	570,256
Refinancing Cost	—	3,604,671	—	3,620,422

EBITDA	$1,264,528	$843,799	$3,387,912	$2,641,304

Management believes Adjusted EBITDA is useful to investors and other users of our financial statements in evaluating operating performance because it provides them with an additional tool to compare business performance across companies and across periods. Management also believes that Adjusted EBITDA is widely used by investors to measure operating performance without regard to items such as income tax expense, interest expense and depreciation and amortization, which can vary substantially from company to company depending upon, among other things, the book value of assets, capital structure and whether assets were constructed or acquired. Adjusted EBITDA also allows investors and other users to assess the underlying financial performance of our income-producing properties before management’s decision to deploy capital. The presentation of Adjusted EBITDA is intended to complement, and should not be considered an alternative to, the presentation of net loss, which is an indicator of financial performance determined in accordance with GAAP. In addition, Adjusted EBITDA as presented in this release may not be comparable to similarly titled measures used by other companies.

About Manufactured Housing Properties Inc.

Manufactured Housing Properties Inc., together with its affiliates, acquires, owns, and operates manufactured housing communities. The company focuses on acquiring and operating manufactured housing communities in high growth markets and is actively seeking to expand its portfolio.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains “forward-looking statements” that are subject to substantial risks and uncertainties. All statements, other than statements of historical fact, contained in this press release are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release may be identified by the use of words such as “anticipate,” “believe,” “contemplate,” “could,” “estimate,” “expect,” “intend,” “seek,” “may,” “might,” “plan,” “potential,” “predict,” “project,” “target,” “aim,” “should,” “will”, “would,” or the negative of these words or other similar expressions, although not all forward-looking statements contain these words. Forward-looking statements are based on our current expectations and are subject to inherent uncertainties, risks and assumptions that are difficult to predict. Further, certain forward-looking statements are based on assumptions as to future events that may not prove to be accurate. These and other risks and uncertainties are described more fully in the section titled “Risk Factors” of the reports that we file with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). Forward-looking statements contained in this announcement are made as of this date, and we undertake no duty to update such information except as required under applicable law.